Employee Name

Adams, Paul

Antrum, Sheila

Antrum, Sheila

Atreja, Ashish

Atreja, Ashish

Barginere, Cynthia

Carethers, John

Cherry, Robert

Cherry, Robert

Cherry, Robert

Collins, William

Collins, William

Drake, Michael V.

Drake, Michael V.

Grimley, Karen

Hunt, Darnell

Keister, Shaun

Khargonekar, Pramod

Khargonekar, Pramod

Khosla, Pradeep

Lubarsky, David

Lubarsky, David

Lubarsky, David

Lubarsky, David

Mackie-Mason, Jeffrey

Matos, Dania

May, Gary

Mazziotta, John

Mazziotta, John

McRae, Deena

Munoz, Juan

Robinson, Charles

Location

LBNL

UCSF

UCSF

ucb

UCSF

ucsb

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

LBNL

LBNL

ucor

ucor

UCLA

UCLA

ucb

ucl

ucl

ucsb

ucb

ucb

ucb

ucb

ucBe

ucs

ucb

UCLA

UCLA

ucor

ucm

ucor

Working Title

ALD for Biosciences

Senior Vice President/Chief Operating Officer

Senior Vice President/Chief Operating Officer

CIO & Chief Digital Health Officer

CIO & Chief Digital Health Officer

SVP/President Adult Hospitals

Vice Chancellor- Health Sciences

Chief Medical & Quality Officer

Chief Medical & Quality Officer

Chief Medical & Quality Officer

Associate Laboratory Director

Associate Laboratory Director

President of the University

President of the University

Chief Nursing Executive

Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost

Vice Chancellor - Development & Alumni
Relations

Vice Chancellor for Research

Vice Chancellor for Research

Chancellor

Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and
CEO, UCD Health

Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and
CEO, UCD Health

Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and
CEO, UCD Health

Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and
CEO, UCD Health

University Librarian

Vice Chancellor - Equity & Inclusion

Chancellor

Vice Chancellor, UCLA Health Sciences;
CEO, UCLA Health

Vice Chancellor, UCLA Health Sciences;
CEO, UCLA Health

Associate VP, Academic Health Sciences

Chancellor

General Counsel & Senior Vice President,
Legal Affairs

Calendar Year 2023 Outside Professional Activities (OPA)

Senior

Group (SMG) C

Reporting Year: January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Location: ALL
(Updated 9/7/25)

Sponsoring Entity Non-Profit=N Role
Profit=P

The Novo Nordisk Foundation : "
at the Technical University of Denmark NP Member, Review Committee
FIGS P Member, Board of Directors
Integer Holdings P Member, Board of Directors
LiveCare USA, Inc P Advisor
Novo Nordisk P Advisor
Trinity Health NP Member, Board of Trustees
Avantor, Inc. P Member, Board of Directors
AdventHealth NP Member, Board of Directors
Adventist Health System NP Member, Board of Directors
MedPAC NP Member, Board of Directors
American Physical Society NP Asso_c. Editor for Reviews of Modern

Physics
John Wiley & Sons Limited P Co-Chief Edl_tor of the International

Journal of Climatology
Amgen P Member, Board of Directors
BNP Paribas USA P Member, Board of Directors
AHA Next Gen program NP Advisor
DreamWorks Animation P Consultant
Campbell & Company P Consultant
Indian Institute of Technology . .

. - NP
(Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad External Examiner, PhD Thesis
|0T4/3_\g, an NSF ERC.’ NP Member, Advisory Board
at Univ of Pennsylvania
Tata Consultancy Services (TCS) P Independent Director
A Plus Home Prep, Inc. P President
Cedar P Advisor
Incredible Health P Advisor
Memora P Advisor
applEcon LLC P Partner
The_ Internet of Things for Precision NP Member, Advisory Board
Agriculture
Leidos, Inc. P Member, Board of Directors
Capital Group P Independent Director
Elsevier Publishing P Scientific Editor
Physicians for a Healthy California NP Principal Investigator
Carnegie Foundation for the Advancement ..
! NP Commissioner

of Teaching
PJM Interconnection NP Member, Board of Directors
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Total
Time
Served
(Hrs)*

8.0

16.0

88.0

60.0

120.0

0.0

16.0

4.0

150.0

4.0

8.0

63.5

20.0

7.0

4.0

6.0

0.0

32.0

100.0

220

20.0

144.0

10.0

106.0

Time
During
Bus
Hours
(Hrs)

8.0

8.0

40.0

2.0

10.0

40.0

28.0

16.0

24.0

56.0

24.0

0.0

0.0

12.0

0.0

40.0

0.0

8.0

56.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

16.0

100.0

10.0

0.0

0.0

8.0

56.0

Time
Outside
Bus
Hours
(Hrs)

0.0

8.0

30.0

10.0

10.0

0.0

0.0

8.0

0.0

320

0.0

4.0

4.0

110.0

4.0

0.0

75

20.0

7.0

4.0

6.0

0.0

16.0

0.0

12.0

20.0

144.0

2.0

50.0

Vacation
Taken

8.0

8.0

0.0

12.0

0.0

40.0

0.0

0.0

56.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

16.0

100.0

10.0

0.0

0.0

8.0

56.0

Cash
Comp
(%)

$1,242

$199,897

$271,750

$24,000

$11,819

$45,000

$80,000

$29,105

$26,611

$16,179

$2,750

$2,872

$0

$60,500

$1,000

$1,014

$35,000

$350

$500

$304,729

$9,798

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,000

$125,000

$130,780

$43,969

$15,000

$5,000

$183,000

Other

Description of Comments
Comp Other Comp
$)
$229,468 Stock Grant Value
$752,332  Stock Grant Value

25,000 shares Privately Held Stock

$200,000  Stock Grant Value
1440 RSUs - NASDAQ:AMGN
8414749 5288.02 per unit (as of 12/31/23)
Board Service Ended in 2022;
Compensation is for 4th Qtr Paid in
Early 2023; No Time Served in 2023
320 .
Stock Options Privately Held Stock
883 N
Stock Options Privately Held Stock
19,800 .
Stock Options Privately Held Stock
$347,973 LLC proceeds No participation hours in 2023
$175,000 Stock Grant Value
$130,780 Deferred Compensation



Calendar Year 2023 Outside Professional Activities (OPA)
Senior Group (SMG) C Activi
Reporting Year: January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023
Location: ALL

(Updated 9/7/25)
Time Time
Total During Outside Cash Other
Employee Name Location  Working Title Sponsoring Entity Non-Profit=N Role Time Bus Bus Vacation Description of Comments
N Comp Comp
Profit=P Served Hours Hours Taken ) ) Other Comp
(Hrs)* (Hrs) (Hrs)

Rubin, David ucop Executive Vice President - UC Health Wellconnex LLC P Advisor 30.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 $14,500
Saenz, Delia ucMm Vice Chancellor -- Equity, Justice, & Inclusive Amerlc_an Society for Engineering NP Advisor 40 0.0 4.0 0.0 $1,000

Excellence Education
Saenz, Delia ucMm Vice Chancellor - Equity, Justice, & Inclusive ~Center for_ Biomediated & Bioinspired NP Advisor 30.0 0.0 300 0.0 $5,000

Excellence Geotechnics
Saenz, Delia ucm Vice Chancellor - Equity, Justice, & Inclusive oo 1o oy University NP Advisor 5.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 $1,500

Excellence
Shaffer, Chris UCSF  University Librarian Washingtan University In St. Louis Offlce NP Member, Advisory Board 320 00 320 0.0 $3,000

of Health Info and Data Science
Simmons, Elizabeth ucsb Executive Vice Chancellor UAE University NP Advisor 36.0 0.0 36.0 0.0 $5,000
. President - UCLA Health & CEO UCLA " 194 RSUs - NYSE:WELL

Spisso, Johnese UCLA Hospital System Welltower P Member, Board of Directors 66.0 420 24.0 420 $100,000 $17.493 $90.17 per unit (as of 12/31/23)
Torres, Rodolfo UCR Vice Chancellor - Research & Economic Elsevier; _Jou_rnal of Mathematic Analysis P Member of the Editorial Board 56.0 0.0 56.0 0.0 $4,000

Development and Applications
Yang, Henry ucss Chancellor Academia Sinica NP Member, Steering Committee 30.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 $245
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*Total Time Served equals the combined hours of Time During Bus. Hours and Time Outside Bus. Hours.
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