Calendar Year 2023 Outside Professional Activities (OPA) Senior Management Group (SMG) Compensated Activities Reporting Year: January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 Location: ALL (Updated 9/7/25)

Employee Name	Location	Working Title	Sponsoring Entity	Non-Profit=N Profit=P	I Role	Total Time Served (Hrs)*	Time During Bus Hours (Hrs)	Time Outside Bus Hours (Hrs)	Vacation Taken	Cash Comp (\$)	Other Comp (\$)	Description of Other Comp	Comments
Adams, Paul	LBNL	ALD for Biosciences	The Novo Nordisk Foundation at the Technical University of Denmark	NP	Member, Review Committee	8.0	8.0	0.0	8.0	\$1,242			
Antrum, Sheila	UCSF	Senior Vice President/Chief Operating Officer	FIGS	Р	Member, Board of Directors	16.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	\$199,897	\$229,468	Stock Grant Value	
Antrum, Sheila	UCSF	Senior Vice President/Chief Operating Officer	Integer Holdings	Р	Member, Board of Directors	70.0	40.0	30.0	40.0	\$271,750	\$752,332	Stock Grant Value	
Atreja, Ashish	UCD	CIO & Chief Digital Health Officer	LiveCare USA, Inc	Р	Advisor	12.0	2.0	10.0	2.0	\$24,000	25,000 shares	Privately Held Stock	
Atreja, Ashish	UCD	CIO & Chief Digital Health Officer	Novo Nordisk	Р	Advisor	20.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	\$11,819			
Barginere, Cynthia	UCSF	SVP/President Adult Hospitals	Trinity Health	NP	Member, Board of Trustees	40.0	40.0	0.0	40.0	\$45,000			
Carethers, John	UCSD	Vice Chancellor- Health Sciences	Avantor, Inc.	Р	Member, Board of Directors	28.0	28.0	0.0	28.0	\$80,000	\$200,000	Stock Grant Value	
Cherry, Robert	UCLA	Chief Medical & Quality Officer	AdventHealth	NP	Member, Board of Directors	24.0	16.0	8.0	16.0	\$29,105			
Cherry, Robert	UCLA	Chief Medical & Quality Officer	Adventist Health System	NP	Member, Board of Directors	24.0	24.0	0.0	24.0	\$26,611			
Cherry, Robert	UCLA	Chief Medical & Quality Officer	MedPAC	NP	Member, Board of Directors	88.0	56.0	32.0	56.0	\$16,179			
Collins, William	LBNL	Associate Laboratory Director	American Physical Society	NP	Assoc. Editor for Reviews of Modern Physics	60.0	24.0	36.0	24.0	\$2,750			
Collins, William	LBNL	Associate Laboratory Director	John Wiley & Sons Limited	Р	Co-Chief Editor of the International Journal of Climatology	120.0	0.0	120.0	0.0	\$2,872			
Drake, Michael V.	UCOP	President of the University	Amgen	Р	Member, Board of Directors	44.0	33.0	11.0	33.0	\$0	\$414,749	1440 RSUs - NASDAQ:AMGN \$288.02 per unit (as of 12/31/23)	
Drake, Michael V.	UCOP	President of the University	BNP Paribas USA	Р	Member, Board of Directors	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	\$60,500			Board Service Ended in 2022; Compensation is for 4th Qtr Paid in Early 2023; No Time Served in 2023
Grimley, Karen	UCLA	Chief Nursing Executive	AHA Next Gen program	NP	Advisor	16.0	12.0	4.0	12.0	\$1,000			•
Hunt, Darnell	UCLA	Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost	DreamWorks Animation	Р	Consultant	4.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	\$1,014			
Keister, Shaun	UCD	Vice Chancellor - Development & Alumni Relations	Campbell & Company	Р	Consultant	150.0	40.0	110.0	40.0	\$35,000			
Khargonekar, Pramod	UCI	Vice Chancellor for Research	Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad	NP	External Examiner, PhD Thesis	4.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	\$350			
Khargonekar, Pramod	UCI	Vice Chancellor for Research	loT4Ag, an NSF ERC, at Univ of Pennsylvania	NP	Member, Advisory Board	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	\$500			
Khosla, Pradeep	UCSD	Chancellor	Tata Consultancy Services (TCS)	Р	Independent Director	63.5	56.0	7.5	56.0	\$304,729			
Lubarsky, David	UCD	Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and CEO, UCD Health	A Plus Home Prep, Inc.	Р	President	20.0	0.0	20.0	0.0	\$9,798			
Lubarsky, David	UCD	Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and CEO, UCD Health		Р	Advisor	7.0	0.0	7.0	0.0	\$0	320 Stock Options	Privately Held Stock	
Lubarsky, David	UCD	Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and CEO, UCD Health		Р	Advisor	4.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	\$0	883 Stock Options	Privately Held Stock	
Lubarsky, David	UCD	Vice Chancellor - Human Health Sciences and CEO, UCD Health	^d Memora	Р	Advisor	6.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	\$0	19,800 Stock Options	Privately Held Stock	
Mackie-Mason, Jeffrey	UCB	University Librarian	applEcon LLC	Р	Partner	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	\$0	\$347,973	LLC proceeds	No participation hours in 2023
Matos, Dania	UCB	Vice Chancellor - Equity & Inclusion	The Internet of Things for Precision Agriculture	NP	Member, Advisory Board	32.0	16.0	16.0	16.0	\$2,000			
May, Gary	UCD	Chancellor	Leidos, Inc.	Р	Member, Board of Directors	100.0	100.0	0.0	100.0	\$125,000	\$175,000	Stock Grant Value	
Mazziotta, John	UCLA	Vice Chancellor, UCLA Health Sciences; CEO, UCLA Health	Capital Group	Р	Independent Director	22.0	10.0	12.0	10.0	\$130,780	\$130,780	Deferred Compensation	
Mazziotta, John	UCLA	Vice Chancellor, UCLA Health Sciences; CEO, UCLA Health	Elsevier Publishing	Р	Scientific Editor	20.0	0.0	20.0	0.0	\$43,969			
McRae, Deena	UCOP	Associate VP, Academic Health Sciences	Physicians for a Healthy California	NP	Principal Investigator	144.0	0.0	144.0	0.0	\$15,000			
Munoz, Juan	UCM	Chancellor	Carnegie Foundation for the Advancemen of Teaching	t NP	Commissioner	10.0	8.0	2.0	8.0	\$5,000			
Robinson, Charles	UCOP	General Counsel & Senior Vice President, Legal Affairs	PJM Interconnection	NP	Member, Board of Directors Page 1 of 2	106.0	56.0	50.0	56.0	\$183,000			

Calendar Year 2023 Outside Professional Activities (OPA) Senior Management Group (SMG) Compensated Activities Reporting Year: January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 Location: ALL (Updated 9/7/25)

Employee Name	Location	Working Title	Sponsoring Entity	Non-Profit=N Profit=P	Role	Total Time Served (Hrs)*	During Bus Hours (Hrs)	Outside Bus Hours (Hrs)	Vacation Taken	Cash Comp (\$)	Other Comp (\$)	Description of Other Comp	Comments
Rubin, David	UCOP	Executive Vice President - UC Health	Wellconnex LLC	Р	Advisor	30.0	0.0	30.0	0.0	\$14,500			
Saenz, Delia	UCM	Vice Chancellor Equity, Justice, & Inclusive Excellence	American Society for Engineering Education	NP	Advisor	4.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	\$1,000			
Saenz, Delia	UCM	Vice Chancellor Equity, Justice, & Inclusive Excellence	Center for Biomediated & Bioinspired Geotechnics	NP	Advisor	30.0	0.0	30.0	0.0	\$5,000			
Saenz, Delia	UCM	Vice Chancellor Equity, Justice, & Inclusive Excellence	Texas Tech University	NP	Advisor	5.0	0.0	5.0	0.0	\$1,500			
Shaffer, Chris	UCSF	University Librarian	Washington University in St. Louis Office of Health Info and Data Science	NP	Member, Advisory Board	32.0	0.0	32.0	0.0	\$3,000			
Simmons, Elizabeth	UCSD	Executive Vice Chancellor	UAE University	NP	Advisor	36.0	0.0	36.0	0.0	\$5,000			
Spisso, Johnese	UCLA	President - UCLA Health & CEO UCLA Hospital System	Welltower	Р	Member, Board of Directors	66.0	42.0	24.0	42.0	\$100,000	\$17,493	194 RSUs - NYSE:WELL \$90.17 per unit (as of 12/31/23)	
Torres, Rodolfo	UCR	Vice Chancellor - Research & Economic Development	Elsevier; Journal of Mathematic Analysis and Applications	Р	Member of the Editorial Board	56.0	0.0	56.0	0.0	\$4,000			
Yang, Henry	UCSB	Chancellor	Academia Sinica	NP	Member, Steering Committee	30.0	0.0	30.0	0.0	\$245			

^{*}Total Time Served equals the combined hours of Time During Bus. Hours and Time Outside Bus. Hours.